



Partnership Agreement between the Institute of Internal Auditors (IAIM) - Montreal Chapter and the Association of Certified Fraud Examiners (ACFE) - Montreal Chapter

The Institute of Internal Auditors (IAIM) - Montreal Chapter and Association of Certified Fraud Examiners (ACFE) - Montreal Chapter are proud to announce the resolution of their partnership agreement.

The IAIM and ACFE aim to continuously provide their members with the competencies and expertise required to carry out their respective activities in order to create the expected added value. These common objectives are powerful leverages for the promotion and development of the professions, and provide exposure to the professional communities they serve.

Through this partnership, the IAIM and the ACFE, reciprocally, wish to offer their respective members an expanded range of audit and anti-fraud educational training events, which will positively impact their members and respective organizations. This collaboration will also provide a platform for professionals to exchange ideas and best practices within their field of expertise, and the opportunity to expand their professional network.

This collaboration will include the promoting of training events, advertising of activities, as well as the promotion of their respective titles including Certified Internal Auditor (CIA) and Certified Fraud Examiner (CFE) to increase membership. In addition, the IAIM members will benefit a 20% rebate on the non-member rate on events organized by the ACFE - Montreal Chapter.

We are convinced that this partnership will have a positive and lasting effect on the exposure of the IAIM and the ACFE Montreal Chapters.

About the ACFE

The ACFE is the largest anti-fraud organization worldwide and the first provider of anti-fraud trainings. Founded in 1988, the mission of the ACFE is to reduce the incidence of fraud and white-collar crime and to assist its members in fraud detection and deterrence through continuous trainings and a globally recognized professional designation. The 85,000 ACFE members aim to fight against the occurrence and the impacts of fraud while inspiring confidence through the integrity and the objectivity of their profession.

The ACFE Montreal Chapter is one of the 180 international chapters of the ACFE. With its 200 members, the ACFE Montreal Chapter is a non-profit organization dedicated to providing training and knowledge exchange on the prevention, detection and response to fraud. This exchange takes place through breakfast and afternoon conferences, an annual day conference and several networking cocktails.

The ACFE Montreal Chapter is proud to be a leader of anti-fraud training and education, and networking events in the province of Quebec.

Visit the ACFE Montreal chapter website.